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Sub.: Reply to RTI Query by Shri Shiv Shankar, Uttar Pradesh.

Query 1. | Reason why none vacancy introduces for SC candidates under GATE
2021Electrical Engineering?

Reply 1. | Above asked questions are “queries” and no information has been
sought. As per RTI Act only information can be provided.

Query 2. | Are you going to conduct any special recruitment for SC candidates
under special recruitment this year?

Reply 2. | Same as reply 1.




